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MATCH SCHEDULE
20 FEB - 22 MAR

Thursday, February 20, 2020 Quetta Gladiators v Islamabad United Karachi Quetta Gladiators won by 3 wickets
Karachi Kings won by 10 runs
Multan Sultans won by 5 wickets

Peshawar Zalmi won by 6 wickets
Islamabad United won by 8 wickets

Karachi Kings v Peshawar Zalmi Karachi (Day)
Lahore Qalandars v Multan Sultans Lahore (Night)
Quetta Gladiators v Peshawar Zalmi Karachi (Day)
Islamabad United v Multan Sultans Lahore (Night)
Karachi Kings v Quetta Gladiators Karachi (Day)

Lahore Qalandars v Islamabad United Lahore (Night)
Wednesday, February 26, 2020 Multan Sultans v Peshawar Zalmi Multan 
Thursday, February 27, 2020 Islamabad United v Quetta Gladiators Rawalpindi 

Multan Sultans v Karachi Kings Multan (Day)
Peshawar Zalmi v Lahore Qalandars Rawalpindi (Night)
Multan Sultans v Quetta Gladiators Multan (Day)
Islamabad United v Peshawar Zalmi Rawalpindi (Night)

Sunday, March 1, 2020 Islamabad United v Karachi Kings Rawalpindi 
Monday, March 2, 2020 Peshawar Zalmi v Karachi Kings Rawalpindi 
Tuesday, March 3, 2020 Quetta Gladiators V Lahore Qalandars Lahore 
Wednesday, March 4, 2020 Islamabad United v Lahore Qalandars Lahore 
Thursday, March 5, 2020 Peshawar Zalmi V Quetta Gladiators Rawalpindi 
Friday, March 6, 2020 Karachi Kings v Multan Sultans Lahore 

Peshawar Zalmi v Islamabad United Rawalpindi (Day)
Lahore Qalandars v Quetta Gladiators Lahore (Night)
Multan Sultans V Islamabad United Rawalpindi (Day)
Lahore Qalandars v Karachi Kings Lahore (Night)

Tuesday, March 10, 2020 Lahore Qalandars v Peshawar Zalmi Lahore 
Wednesday, March 11, 2020 Quetta Gladiators v Multan Sultans Lahore 
Thursday, March 12, 2020 Karachi Kings v Lahore Qalandars Karachi 
Friday, March 13, 2020 Peshawar Zalmi v Multan Sultans Karachi 
Saturday, March 14, 2020 Karachi Kings v Islamabad United Karachi 

Multan Sultans v Lahore Qalandars Lahore (Day) 
Quetta Gladiators v Karachi Kings Karachi (Night)

Tuesday, March 17, 2020 Play off 1 v 2 Karachi 
Wednesday, March 18, 2020 Play off 3 v 4 Lahore 
Friday, March 20, 2020 Playoff Lahore 
Sunday, March 22, 2020 Final Lahore 

Saturday, March 7, 2020

Sunday, March 8, 2020

Sunday, March 15, 2020

Saturday, February 22, 2020

Friday, February 21, 2020

Sunday, February 23, 2020

Friday, February 28, 2020

Saturday, February 29, 2020



POINTS TABLE

TEAM

KARACHI KINGS

ISLAMABAD UNITED

PESHAWAR ZALMI

MULTAN SULTANS

QUETTA GLADIATORS

LAHORE QALANDARS

1

2

2

2

2

1

1

1

1

1

1

0

0

1

1

1

1

1

0

0

0

0

0

0

0.5

0.381

0.21

0.197

-0.052

-1.884

2

2

2

2

2

0
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UPCOMING MATCHES
23 FEBRUARY 2020

HEAD TO HEAD

3-5
KARACHI KINGS V QUETTA GLADIATORS

HEAD TO HEAD

1 TIE (ISLAMABAD UNITED 
WON THE SUPER OVER)

2-5
LAHORE QALANDARS V ISLAMABAD UNITED

NATIONAL STADIUM, KARACHI

GADDAFI STADIUM, LAHORE



MOST RUNS

KAMRAN

AKMAL
PESHAWAR ZALMI

144
DAWID MALAN

LUKE RONCHI

BABAR AZAM

JASON ROY

ISLAMABAD UNITED

ISLAMABAD UNITED

KARACHI KINGS

QUETTA GLADIATORS

99

97

78

73

HIGHEST SCORE

KAMRAN

AKMAL
PESHAWAR ZALMI

101
BABAR AZAM

LUKE RONCHI

JASON ROY

DAWID MALAN

KARACHI KINGS

ISLAMABAD UNITED

QUETTA GLADIATORS

ISLAMABAD UNITED

78

74

73*

64

BATSMEN



MOST WICKETS

AMAD

BUTT
ISLAMABAD UNITED

5
MOHAMMAD HASNAIN

MUSA KHAN

BEN CUTTING

MOHAMMAD ILYAS

QUETTA GLADIATORS

ISLAMABAD UNITED

QUETTA GLADIATORS

MULTAN SULTANS

4

4

3

3

BEST BOWLING FIGURES

MOHAMMAD

HASNAIN
QUETTA GLADIATORS

4-25
AMAD BUTT

MUSA KHAN

BEN CUTTING

MOEEN ALI

ISLAMABAD UNITED

ISLAMABAD UNITED

QUETTA GLADIATORS

MULTAN SULTANS

4-27

3-30

3-31

2-13

BOWLERS



MOST CATCHES

FAHEEM 

ASHRAF
ISLAMABAD UNITED

3
JASON ROY

ABDUL NASIR

AHMED SHEHZAD

SHADAB KHAN

QUETTA GLADIATORS

QUETTA GLADIATORS

QUETTA GLADIATORS

ISLAMABAD UNITED

3

2

2

2

MOHAMMAD RIZWAN

KAMRAN AKMAL

LUKE RONCHI

KARACHI KINGS

PESHAWAR ZALMI

ISLAMABAD UNITED

1

MOST DISMISSALS AS A WICKETKEEPER

SARFARAZ

AHMED
QUETTA GLADIATORS

3
2

1

1

FIELDERS




