



STATS PACK





### MATCH SCHEDULE 20 FEB - 22 MAR

Thursday, February 20, 2020	Quetta Gladiators v Islamabad United	Karachi	Quetta Gladiators won by 3 wickets
Friday, February 21, 2020	Karachi Kings v Peshawar Zalmi	Karachi (Day)	Karachi Kings won by 10 runs
	Lahore Qalandars v Multan Sultans	Lahore (Night)	Multan Sultans won by 5 wickets
Saturday, February 22, 2020	Quetta Gladiators v Peshawar Zalmi	Karachi (Day)	Peshawar Zalmi won by 6 wickets
Saturday, 1 cordary 22, 2020	Islamabad United v Multan Sultans	Lahore (Night)	Islamabad United won by 8 wickets
Sunday, February 23, 2020	Karachi Kings v Quetta Gladiators	Karachi (Day)	
January, Fobliadry 20, 2020	Lahore Qalandars v Islamabad United	Lahore (Night)	
Wednesday, February 26, 2020	Multan Sultans v Peshawar Zalmi	Multan	
Thursday, February 27, 2020	Islamabad United v Quetta Gladiators	Rawalpindi	
Friday, February 28, 2020	Multan Sultans v Karachi Kings	Multan (Day)	
111ddy, 165fddiy 20, 2020	Peshawar Zalmi v Lahore Qalandars	Rawalpindi (Night)	
Saturday, February 29, 2020	Multan Sultans v Quetta Gladiators	Multan (Day)	
Outurday, 1 condary 23, 2020	Islamabad United v Peshawar Zalmi	Rawalpindi (Night)	
Sunday, March 1, 2020	Islamabad United v Karachi Kings	Rawalpindi	
Monday, March 2, 2020	Peshawar Zalmi v Karachi Kings	Rawalpindi	
Tuesday, March 3, 2020	Quetta Gladiators V Lahore Qalandars	Lahore	
Wednesday, March 4, 2020	Islamabad United v Lahore Qalandars	Lahore	
Thursday, March 5, 2020	Peshawar Zalmi V Quetta Gladiators	Rawalpindi	
Friday, March 6, 2020	Karachi Kings v Multan Sultans	Lahore	
Saturday, March 7, 2020	Peshawar Zalmi v Islamabad United	Rawalpindi (Day)	
Saturday, March 7, 2020	Lahore Qalandars v Quetta Gladiators	Lahore (Night)	
Sunday, March 8, 2020	Multan Sultans V Islamabad United	Rawalpindi (Day)	
Sulluay, Malcil 6, 2020	Lahore Qalandars v Karachi Kings	Lahore (Night)	
Tuesday, March 10, 2020	Lahore Qalandars v Peshawar Zalmi	Lahore	
Wednesday, March 11, 2020	Quetta Gladiators v Multan Sultans	Lahore	
Thursday, March 12, 2020	Karachi Kings v Lahore Qalandars	Karachi	
Friday, March 13, 2020	Peshawar Zalmi v Multan Sultans	Karachi	
Saturday, March 14, 2020	Karachi Kings v Islamabad United	Karachi	
Sunday March 15, 2020	Multan Sultans v Lahore Qalandars	Lahore (Day)	
Sunday, March 15, 2020	Quetta Gladiators v Karachi Kings	Karachi (Night)	
Tuesday, March 17, 2020	Play off 1 v 2	Karachi	
Wednesday, March 18, 2020	Play off 3 v 4	Lahore	
Friday, March 20, 2020	Playoff	Lahore	
Sunday, March 22, 2020	Final	Lahore	



TEAM	Р	W	L	D	NRR	POINTS
KARACHI KINGS	1	1	0	0	0.5	2
ISLAMABAD UNITED	2	1	1	0	0.381	2
PESHAWAR ZALMI	2	1	1	0	0.21	2
MULTAN SULTANS	2	1	1	0	0.197	2
QUETTA GLADIATORS	2	1	1	0	-0.052	2
LAHORE QALANDARS	1	0	1	0	-1.884	0



NATIONAL STADIUM, KARACHI

# KARACHI KINGS V QUETTA GLADIATORS



**HEAD TO HEAD** 

3-5



**GADDAFI STADIUM, LAHORE** 

## LAHORE QALANDARS V ISLAMABAD UNITED



**HEAD TO HEAD** 

2-5

1 TIE (ISLAMABAD UNITED

**WON THE SUPER OVER)** 





#### **MOST RUNS**

KAMRAN AKINAL PESHAWAR ZALMI

DAWID MALAN
LUKE RONCHI
BABAR AZAM
JASON ROY

ISLAMABAD UNITED	99
ISLAMABAD UNITED	97
KARACHI KINGS	78
QUETTA GLADIATORS	73

#### **HIGHEST SCORE**

KAMRAN AKINAL PESHAWAR ZALMI

101

BABAR AZAM	KARACHI KINGS	78
LUKE RONCHI	ISLAMABAD UNITED	74
JASON ROY	QUETTA GLADIATORS	73*
DAWID MALAN	ISLAMABAD UNITED	64



#### **MOST WICKETS**



MOHAMMAD HASNAIN	QUETTA GLADIATORS	4
MUSA KHAN	ISLAMABAD UNITED	4
BEN CUTTING	QUETTA GLADIATORS	3
MOHAMMAD ILYAS	MULTAN SULTANS	3

#### **BEST BOWLING FIGURES**



AMAD BUTT	ISLAMABAD UNITED	4-27
MUSA KHAN	ISLAMABAD UNITED	3-30
BEN CUTTING	QUETTA GLADIATORS	3-31
MOEEN ALI	MULTAN SULTANS	2-13



#### **MOST CATCHES**



JASON ROY QUETTA GLADIATORS 3
ABDUL NASIR QUETTA GLADIATORS 2
AHMED SHEHZAD QUETTA GLADIATORS 2
SHADAB KHAN ISLAMABAD UNITED 2

#### MOST DISMISSALS AS A WICKETKEEPER



MOHAMMAD RIZWAN	KARACHI KINGS
KAMRAN AKMAL	PESHAWAR ZALMI
LUKE RONCHI	ISLAMABAD UNITED